#### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

## Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: **NEW ASSIGNMENT** 

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: **ASSIGNMENT** 

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
HRL LABORATORIES, LLC	10/12/2011

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	HRL Laboratories, LLC
Street Address:	3011 Malibu Canyon Road
City:	Malibu
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	90265

Name:	THE REGENTS OF THE UNIVERSITY OF CALIFORNIA	
Street Address:	1111 Franklin Street	
Internal Address:	5th Floor	
City:	Oakland	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	94607-5200	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12928947

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

(626)577-8800 Fax Number: Phone: 626 795-9900 Email: pto@cph.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

501695235

Correspondent Name: CHRISTIE, PARKER & HALE, LLP

Address Line 1: P.O. Box 7068

Address Line 4: Pasadena, CALIFORNIA 91109-7068

**PATENT** 

REEL: 027082 FRAME: 0243

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	66649/H611 PCH/VDW
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Peter C. Hsueh
Total Attachments: 2 source=66649 Assignment#page1.tif source=66649 Assignment#page2.tif	

PATENT REEL: 027082 FRAME: 0244

#### ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, HRL LABORATORIES, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, having a place of business at 3011 Malibu Canyon Road, Malibu, California 90265 (hereafter, together with any successors, legal representatives or assigns thereof, called "ASSIGNOR") is the assignee of record of Patent Application No. 12/928,947; filed December 22, 2010, for an invention entitled COMPRESSIBLE FLUID FILLED MICRO-TRUSS FOR ENERGY ABSORPTION;

AND WHEREAS, HRL LABORATORIES, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, having a place of business at 3011 Malibu Canyon Road, Malibu, California 90265, and THE REGENTS OF THE UNIVERSITY OF CALIFORNIA, a California corporation, having its statewide administrative offices located at 1111 Franklin Street, 5th Floor, Oakland, California 94607-5200 (hereafter, together with any successors, legal representatives or assigns thereof, called "ASSIGNEES") want to jointly acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to said Patent Application No. 12/928,947, and all the inventions therein, and ASSIGNOR is willing to enter into such assignment.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over to ASSIGNEES the entire right, title and interest in and to U.S. Patent Application No. 12/928,947 and all continuations, divisions, reexaminations, reissues and substitutes thereof, and all inventions therein, including the right to sue or otherwise bring action and to collect and receive damages therefrom, for past infringement thereof;

**ASSIGNOR** hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment;

ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEES will, upon request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation, or proceeding relating thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEES, or their legal representative, any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue or enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand this 12 day of October, 2011.

HRL Laboratories, LLC

By Daniel P. Allemeier

Title: HRL Laboratories, LLC General Counsel

PATENT REEL: 027082 FRAME: 0245

### ASSIGNMENT Docket No. 66649/H611

# STATE OF CALIFORNIA COUNTY OF Los Angeles

On \_\_\_\_October 12, 2011\_\_\_ before me, \_\_Belinda Keiderling\_\_\_, Notary Public, personally appeared **Daniel R. Allemeier**, who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.

BELINDA KEIDERLING
Commission # 1890668
Notary Public - California
Los Angeles County
My Comm. Expires May 23, 2014

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

gnature of Notary (Se

GRR